

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5259 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

INDIAN TEA ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASSAM ELECTRICITY REGUL.COMMISSION & ORX
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kumar Mihir, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.
M/S Map & Co.,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv
Mr. Vartika Sahay, Adv.
M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants, learned counsel
for the respondent No.1 and learned counsel for the respondent
Nos.2 to 4 are present.

Await for the receipt of the original record from
the Appellate Tribunal, New Delhi.

A reminder shall be issued.

Respondents may file the counter affidavit in the
meantime, in case he chooses to do so.

List again on 4.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR