

B
ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5259 OF 2009

INDIAN TEA ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASSAM ELECTRICITY REGUL.COMMISSION & ORX

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 02/12/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nitish Massey, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.
 For M/S. Khaitan & Co.,A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) M/S Map & Co.,A.O.R.
 Dr. Kailash Chand,A.O.R.
 M/S Corporate Law Group,A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants submitted
that the Statement of Case has already been filed on
23.11.2011.

Office to check and proceed.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master