

Ⓓ
ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5259 OF 2009

INDIAN TEA ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASSAM ELECTRICITY REGUL.COMMISSION & ORX

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 10/12/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anupinder Jassal, Adv.
for M/s. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.
for M/S Map & Co.

Mr. Pragyan Pradip Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sagarika Moitra, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Roy, Adv.
for M/S Corporate Law Group

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for Respondent No.1 has sought four weeks' time to file statement of case, which is granted.

Respondent No. 5 has also not filed statement of case. No one is representing Respondent No. 5 today.

The default of Respondent No. 5 be reported to Regular Bench as and when the matter is listed before the Court.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Indu Bala Kapur)
| | Court Master

|

|