

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5259 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

INDIAN TEA ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASSAM ELECTRICITY REGUL.COMMISSION & ORX

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nitish Massey,Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Goswami,Adv.
M/S Map & Co.,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

Ms. Vartika Sahay Walia,Adv.
M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv

Mr. Prgyan Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Heshu Kayina,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the appellants has filed statement of case. Respondent No.1 who was granted last opportunity for filing statement of case has not filed statement of case. Respondent No.5 has also filed statement of case which is beyond the time granted by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule with a proper office report indicating the above.

|
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|