

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 5259/2009

INDIAN TEA ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASSAM ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-04-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Divya Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Snehal Kakrania, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Rai, Adv.
Ms. Mandakini Ghosh, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sakie Jakharia, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Ishaan Borthakur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent No. 5, the matter stands adjourned.

Be listed after four weeks, as prayed.

(SHRADDHA MISHRA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)