

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5259/2009

INDIAN TEA ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASSAM ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-02-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHANFor Appellant(s) : Mr. Buddy Ranganadhan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Divya Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Rai, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
M/s Khaitan & Co., AORFor Respondent(s) : Ms. Sakie Jakharia, AOR
Ms. Ishita Ahuja, Adv.Mr. Manish Goswami, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Priyank Adhyaru, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Sujata Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AORMr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Chinmoy Sharma, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Irfan Hasieb, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Deora, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 25.02.2026.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)